

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 17464- 17465 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04 / 2 008 in W P No. 1229 /1998 & W P No. 1461/ 2003 of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y )

T A R U N K U M A R B A N E R J E E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B H A R A T A L U M I N I U M C O . L T D . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Dat.: 23/02 / 2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nitin Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sen,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition. Let notice be served on the Union of India, through the learned Solicitor General.

We have heard learned counsels for the respective parties at length. However, for clarification of some of the submissions, let this matter be kept for further hearing on 4 th March, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master