

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5185-5186/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 25/04/2008 in WP No. 1229/1998 & WP No. 1461/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TARUN KUMAR BANERJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT ALUMINIUM CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak Deve,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sen,Adv.
Mr. Zaffar Inyat,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anandh Khannan,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated 31st July, 2009, is silent as to what happened tom the show cause notice which was said to have been issued to respondent No.2, through the office of the learned Solicitor General. Let this matter stand adjourned till after the winter vacation to enable the Registry to submit a report regarding service on the said respondent. In the meantime, the petitioner is to take steps to serve the respondent No.2, by way of dasti service. Let it also be recorded that service had earlier been effected by way of dasti in the office of the learned Solicitor General of India on 25th February, 2009. However, let fresh notice be effected on the Union of India by way of dasti service.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master