

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5185-5186/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in WP No.1229/1998
& WP No. 1461/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TARUN KUMAR BANERJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT ALUMINIUM CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
Mr. C.A. Sundram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sen,Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned solicitor General is present and submits that the matter requires consideration and he prays for three weeks' time in that regard. Let this matter stand adjourned for a period of three weeks and be listed on 6th May, 2010. Liberty is given to the learned Solicitor General to file a report on the present status of the enforcement of the Act.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Dhawan)
PS to Registrar Asstt. Registrar